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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT

North Lake Tahoe
B OTRATEL RHEhnn ?;\:Ena‘.
Destination: North Lake Tahoe Period: Bookings as of Oct 31, 2010
 Executive Summary .
_Data hased on a sample of 10 propertics in the North Lake Tahoe Communify,'représenting 1,734 Units.
Year over Year

a. Last Month Performance Current YTDvs. Prevrous YD 2010/11 2009110 % Diff
i 8%
$159] |
)

Nonh La e T ahoe Occupancy for last month (October) craﬁgéd by (30 ‘ Occppénc‘i (Oc‘tobcr 5l

‘111 North Lake Tahcéi‘Average Daily Rate for last mcn@h (October) c‘ha‘n‘gedhby: (5.0%). ADRj (Qcﬁoher): : ‘

3“Nq;¢hjLa{kg'rahoe RevPAR fo last month‘(ocrgb‘er") changed by (23.5%) RevPAR (October):

b. Next Month Performance: Current YYD vs. Previous YTD

‘ orth La eTahoe Occupancy fornext month No mber wanged":‘b:‘y (253”/ ”

10.9%‘

North j.‘akjer‘ 0 Aygragg‘baiiy :Ratg;for next month (Noyerﬁbér) changed by (0.7%).

orth Lake Tahoe RevPAR for n Xt;fnonthi(uovéﬂnicer‘)‘ changed by (26.1%) |\

¢. Historical 6 Month Actual Perfonnance Current YTD vs. Previous YTD

North Lake Tahoe | RevPAR for the prior 6 months changed by '(247 W RevPAR

d. Future 6 Month On The Books Performance: Current YTD vs. Prevrous YTD

E N or'm Lake Tahoe Occupancy for the upcomlng 6 months changed by (17 5%, Obcuncncy :

North Lake‘ Tahcé AVerag‘e‘Dai]y Rate for th e ubcq‘rning 6 ‘rrrno‘nths:‘c‘r anged by (-6.3% ‘ “

‘ “‘,“?:efrahjd@ RevPAR for the Upcom ‘: “6 rncn‘this‘jrcha‘nged‘by (10.1%)

e. Incremental Pacing - % Change in Rooms Booked last Calendar Month: Oct. 31, 2010 vs. Previous Year

Rooms Bocked dunng Tast month (October 2010) compared to Rooms Booked dunng the same‘ i Pa:cew (Octobéjr)} s
penod last year (October, 2009) for aII arnval dates has changed by {38. 7% )i i Bl e

6.4%]

Supperting Dala Tables are provided in the last section of this Report, and provide a full set of supporting information. While neither as easy or convenient as the Summary or Charts, the Tables offer the most complete
presentation of data that is available to MTRIP Subscribers.

DESCRIPTION: The Reservation Activity Outiook Report tracks oceupancy, average dally rate (ADR), and revenue per available room (RevPAR); the key metrics most of interest o lodging
properties. The report combines the data sets of participating properties into a destination wide view that features three data sets (providing that sufficient information is available) including: i) current
YTD occupancy, ii) last YTD oceupancy, iif) tast season’s ending occupancy.

The Reservation Activity Outiook Report is generated on a monthiy basis, usuatly for a 12 month subscription period, and is created from data provided by a group of properties participating in a
cooperative manner, and representing a valid set of data as a result

Report results are provided only to those properties who participate by submitting their data. Additionally, participating properties can order (on an a-la-carte basis} an individual report which shows
the reservation activity of their property, measured against an aggregated set of competitive properties that they choose from amongst MTRIP's other participants.

As is the case in all MTRIP data, all information provided by individual properties is strictly confidential, except when aggregated with other data and indistinguishable as a resutt

Copyright 2008 - MTRIP, LLC. All Rights . Inf ion provided here is CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION and is the exclusive proper’(y of MTRIP LLC. itis expressiynot for reproduction, distribution
or any other di: ination without the express written permission of MTRIP, LLC. Sample reports may be provided to int d persons, spec y for purp of their evaluation of a potentig

subscnphon and are subject to Copyrights of this product. Data and Metrics represented on this report are representative of the Sample Properties only and may not be representative of the entire
Community or Industry. Persons using this data for strategic purposes do so at their own risk and hold MTRIP harmless.
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 1 - SUMMARY GRAPHS

2010/11 YTD (as of Oct 31, 2010) vs. 2009/10 YTD (as of Oct 31, 2009) vs. 2009/10 Historical
NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data presented in this report represents Occupancy on the books as of the date noted above
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Chart 1.4 - Percent Change in YTD Occupancy Rate & ADR
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT

SECTION 2 - STATIC SUMMER SEASON SUMMARY GRAPHS

2010 YTD (as of Oct 31, 2010) vs. 2009 YTD (as of Oct 31, 2009) vs. 2009 Historical
NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data presented in this report represents Occupancy on the books as of the date noted above

Chart 2.1 - Occupancy Rate
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 3 - STATIC WINTER SEASON SUMMARY GRAPHS

2010/11 YTD (as of Oct 31, 2010) vs. 2009/10 YTD (as of Oct 31, 2009) vs. 2009/10 Historical
NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data presented in this report represents Occupancy on the books as of the date noted above
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 4 - FILL ANALYSIS
2010 Occupancy Pace as of Oct 31, 2010 and Sep. 30, 2010 versus same period 2009 Occupancy Pace

Chart 4 - Year over Year Fill Analysis
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Supporting Table for Chart 4* & Change in Incremental Fill
INCREMENTAL OCCUP. BOOKED CHG IN INCREMENTAL OCCUP.
| 25) OCCUPANCY AS OF OCT 31 | OCCUPANCY AS OF SEP 30 | (i.e. FILL DURING MONTH JUST ENDED) | BOOKED (l.e CHANGE IN FILL)
Occupancy Occupancy Occupancy Occupancy Incremental Incremental Absolute Percent 2009
as of as of Absolute as of as of Absolute] occupancy booked  occupancy booked Change in Change inHistoric actual
Month of Occupancy:]  10/31/10  10/31/09 Change] 09/30/10  09/30/09 Change during Oct. 2010 during Oct. 2009} Incremental Fill Incremental Fil**]  occupancy,
October 39.7% 300% 9.7% 32.6% 245%  8.1% 7.1% 5.6% 1.6% 28.3% 30.0%
November 13.7% 108%  2.8% 6.8% 8.0% 0.7% 6.9% 4.9% 2.0% 41.5% 18.6%
December 23.9% 179%  6.0% 13.6% 9.0% 45% 10.4% 8.9% 1.4% 16.2% 451%
January 15.0% 141%  0.9%, 7.5% 98% -2.3% 7.5% 4.3% 3.2% 74.2% 50.4%
February 12.7% 10.1%  2.7% 8.7% 71%  16% 4.0% 2.9% 1.0% 35.6% 58.5%
March 6.9% 6.1% 0.8% 4.9% 54% -0.6% 2.0% 0.7% 1.3% 185.6% 50.2%
ITotal 19.0% 15.1%  3.9% 12.6% 10.5% 2.1% 6.4% 4.6% 1.8% 38.7% 41.8%

““Based on providing complete pacing data within a given month of occupancy only. Results may differ from those presented elsewhere in report if property set differs.”

**Results for "percent change in incremental fill" indicate how room nights booked during the month just ended compare to room nights booked during the same month in the prior year,
for occupancy in the month just ended and for the upcoming five months (as well as the six-month period in total). These results provide an indication of the degree to which booking activity
occurring during the month just ended was greater or less than booking activity occurring in the same month a year ago - i.e. a measure of the strength of booking activity occurring during the
month just ended.

11/10/2010 Source: MTRiP Monthly Reservations Activity Survey S - 5



RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 5A - 12 MONTH SUPPORTING DATA TABLES

Bookings as of Oct 31, 2010
NOTE: Number of Properties in Sample Varies for Each Metric and Month (See Sample Size Column)

NOTE: This is not a forecast of hookings. Data presented in this report represents Occupancy on the hooks as of the date noted above

OCCUPANCY RATE OCCUPANCY RATE: YTD 2010/11 VS. YTD 2009/10
Occup. Rate as of: Occup. Rate as of: Percent| Historic Actual #o
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11/10/2010

Source: MTRIP Monthly Reservations Activity Survey
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 5B - STATIC SUMMER SEASON SUPPORTING DATA TABLES

Summer Bookings as of Oct 31, 2010

NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data presented in this report represents Occupancy on the books as of the date noted abow

OCCUPANCY RATE OCCUPANCY RATE: YTD 2010 VS. YTD 2009
Occup. Rate as of: Occup. Rate as of: Percent] Historic Actual
October 31,2010  October 31, 2009 Change in Occup. Rat
Month of Occupancy (2010 & 2009) (2010 Season) (2009 Season) YTD Occ. Rate

. October

(2009 Season
-38% e

Summer total

5. 8,%,

IAVERAGE DAILY RATE ADR: YTD 2010 VS. YTD 2009
ADR as of; ADR as of: Percent] Historic Actual
October 31,2010  October 31, 2009 Change AD
Month of Occupancy (2010 & 2009) (2010 Season) (2009 Season) in YTD ADR| (2009 Season

Summer fotal

$1‘87

REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROOM

REVPAR: YTD 2010 VS. YTD 2009

RevPAR as of: RevPAR as of: Percent| Historic Actua
October 31,2010  October 31, 2009 Change in RevPA
Month of Occupancy (2010 & 2009) (2010 Season) (2009 Season) YTD RevPAR (2009 Season

Summer total

11/10/2010

Source: MTRIP Monthly Reservations Activity Survey



RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT

SECTION 5C - STATIC WINTER SEASON SUPPORTING DATA TABLES
Winter Bookings as of Oct 31, 2010

NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data presented in this report represents Occupancy on the books as of the date noted above

OCCUPANCY RATE OCCUPANCY RATE: YTD 2010/11 VS. YTD 2009/10
Occup. Rate as of: Occup. Rate as of: Percent| Historic Actual
October 31,2010  October 31, 2009 Change in Occup. Rate
Month of Occupancy (2010/11 & 2009/10) {2010/11 Season)  (2009/10 Season)  YTD Occ. Rate| (2009/10 Season)
November 13.7% 10.9% 25.3% 18.6%
December 23.9% 17.9% 33.4% 451%
January 15.0% 14.1% 6.5% 504%
February 12.7% 10.1% 26.6% 58.5%
March 6.9% 6.1% 12.5% 50.2%
April 1.5% 3.6% -59.4% 42 4%
Winter total 12.5% 10.7% 17.5% 44.0%]
AVERAGE DAILY RATE ADR: YTD 2010/11 VS. YTD 2009/10
ADR as of: ADR as of: Percent| Historic Actual
October 31,2010  October 31, 2009 Change ADR
Month of Occupancy (2010/11 & 2009/10) (2010/11 Season)  (2009/10 Season) in YTD ADR| (2009/10 Season)
November $137 $136 0.7% $143
December $300 $321 -6.5% $299
January $235 $290 -18.9% $254
February $285 $304 6.1% $284
March $244 $235 4.0% $221
April $172 $169 1.9% $172)
Winter total $246 $263 6.3% $242
REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROOM REVPAR: YTD 2010/11 VS. YTD 2009/10
RevPAR as of: RevPAR as of: Percent| Historic Actual
October 31,2010  October 31, 2009 Change in RevPAR
Month of Occupancy (2010/11 & 2009/10) (2010/11 Season)  (2009/10 Season) YTD RevPAR| (2009/10 Season)
November $19 $15 26.1% $27
December $72 $58 24.7% $135
January $35 $41 -13.6% $128
February $36 $31 18.9% $166
March $17 $14 16.9% $111
Aprit $3 $6 -58.6% $73
Winter total $31 $28 10.1% $106
11/10/2010 Source: MTRIP Monthly Reservations Activity Survey S - 8
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Inter-Office Memo
Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority

Date: November 1, 2010

To: Chairman and Board of Trustees

From: Krys T. Bart, A.A.E., President/CEQ

Subject: RENO-TAHOE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
SEPTEMBER 2010 PASSENGER & CARGO STATISTICS

U.S. DOMESTIC INDUSTRY OVERVIEW FOR SEPTEMBER 2010
All RNQO Carriers Systemwide — vear over vear

Average Load Factor: 79.3% up 0.8 pts

Number of Flights: * 2.2% up

Capacity of Seats: * 3.0% up

Crude Oil: ** $75 per barrel September 2010

vs. $69 per barrel September 2009
* Source: APGDat
** U.S. Energy Information Administration

RNO OVERVIEW FOR SEPTEMBER 2010 — year over year

Total Passengers: Up 0.5%

Average Load Factor: 72.5% down (13.8) pts
Number of Flights: Up 15.0%

Capacity of Seats: Up9.3%

Total Cargo: Up 15.4%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports

RNO AIRPORT SUMMARY

Reno-Tahoe International Airport continues to show a positive passenger and cargo
growth trend. Total passengers at RNO increased 0.5% to 305,774 in September 2010
versus the same period last year. September 2010 calendar year to date passenger count
was 2,945,116, which is 1.6% above September 2009 year to date. For the calendar year,
cargo increased 9.3%. Cargo volumes increased 1.3 million pounds, back up to 2008
levels, representing a 15.4% growth rate versus last year.

The drop of 13.8 load factor points from 86.7% in September 2009 to 72.5% in
September 2010 was a result of capacity increase of 15.0% at Reno-Tahoe International
Airport. RNO had an increase of nine daily departures for the summer 2010 schedule as a
result of additional flights by American Airlines, Delta Airlines, United Airlines,

g—IS



Alaska/Horizon and Southwest Airlines. In addition, available seats were up 9.3% in
September 2010 when compared to the same period last year.

TOTAL PASSENGERS

Total passengers were up 0.5% in September 2009 versus last year. In September,
Southwest Airlines passenger traffic was down (1.7%), while American Airlines and
United Airlines offset the decrease in passenger traffic of Southwest Airlines with a
passenger increase of 21.0% and 7.9% respectively.

AIRLINE LOAD FACTORS

Frequency increase at RNO resulted in lower load factor average for September 2010, a
drop of 13.8 load factor points year over year. Scheduled airlines at RNO reported an
average load factor of 72.5%. It may take several months for the market demand to
absorb the additional capacity RNO attained in the month of June. American,
Alaska/Horizon and United each increased their number of daily departures in June 2010.

September 2010 RNO Airline Load Factor and Systemwide Comparison

Airline Reno LF System LF Difference
Alaska/Horizon 76.3% 76.1% 0.2
American 66.8% 78.7% (11.9)
Delta 83.2% 79.9% 3.3
Southwest 64.8% 75.0% (10.2)
United 72.8% 84.1% (11.3)
US Airways 71.3% 81.7% (10.4)
AIRLINE MARKET SHARE

Southwest Airlines continues to hold the largest percentage of the RNO market share
with 53.3% of the total passenger traffic. The next highest in-market share was United
Airlines at 14%. American, with the third largest market share percentage, had the largest
increase in market share with an increase of 1.6 points to 9.5% as a result of adding three
new daily departures to Los Angeles on American Eagle in June of this year.

September 2010 RNO Airline Market Share Percentage

September 2010 September 2009 Change
Alaska/Horizon 7.4% 7.4% 0.1)
American 9.5% 7.9% 1.6
Delta 8.1% 7.6% 0.5
Southwest 53.3% 54.5% (1.2)
United 14.0% 13.0% 1.0
US Airways 6.9% 8.6% 1.7
Non-Scheduled 0.9% 1.0% (0.1)
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DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL CHARTER PASSENGERS

RNO charter traffic decreased 12.2% in September 2010 versus the same period in 2009.
A total of 2,683 charter passengers were reported in September 2010 compared to 3,056
the previous year. The vast majority of charter traffic is driven by the Harrah’s charter
program which has been scaled back slightly.

SCHEDULED DEPARTURES AND SEATS

RNO is served by six major airlines providing 69 nonstop departures to 15 destinations.
During the month of September, RNO reported 2070 scheduled departures, a 15.0%
increase over September 2009. Seat capacity, at 235,830 seats, increased 9.3%. This
increase is mainly a result of the recent addition of six flights to the LLAX market by
several RNO carriers, in addition to increases in the SEA and SFO markets.

TOTAL CARGO

A total of 9,871,400 pounds, or 4,476.8 metric tons, was handled at RNO during the
month of September 2010 marking a significant increase of 15.4% over September 2009.
This is the eighth consecutive month cargo has increased year over year at RNO.

3-1%



Total Passengers September 2010

500,000
450,000 -
//m'
400,000 f,/%/ \\ o~ - \
350,000
300,000 -
250,000 T T T T T T T T T T T
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP oCcT NOV DEC
==2008 ——2009 -=2010
e PASSENGERS  Percent  PASSENGERS Percent
! Mdhth%\ o 2008 2009 ‘ - Change 12010 Change
~January : 385,612 295,827 | -23.28% . 293,756 - 0.7%.
February 403,819 300,028 2570% 294662 -‘1.8%:‘::_ .
March 435495 336652 . 22.70% 346846 - 30%
_1stQTotal = | 1,224, 926 932,507  ;]-23 87% 935264 0.3%
April 354768 1 304,820 | -14.08% 309,533 15%;‘”
May 370,145 312,441 -15.59% ‘312378(‘,“ 00%
June 403441 347,038 -13.98% 361406 41%
2ndQTotal G 1‘128,354; L 964308 -1454% | 983317 . 2.0%
July 411332 352504 -1430% 367,997 44%
| August. 412,002 344815 - -1631% 352,764 23%
{j‘September . 337851 304249 995% 305,774 05%
3rdQTotal o 1,161,185 - 1,001 568 : - -1375% . 1,026,535 . 25%
October 327,146 295,080 o S
November 283,256 268,087
- December - 309771 294,385
_4th Q Total 920,173 - 857,552 - ‘ o
_ CYTD Total 14,434,638 3,755935 . . -1530% - 2,945,116

Source: RNO Mom‘hly Flight Actlvn‘y Reports




Total Cargo September 2010 (Millions of Pounds)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

#2008 2009 2010

CARGO (N POUNDS) : PERCENT
2008 2009 . METRIC TONS CHANGE‘
““,11231,880 : 77,047 39437 09%
9786730 | 7,675,284 756 31483 o'f{; o 0.1%
9519983 g 237 243 | 8, 814895 39977
- 30,538,593 { | 25190,62: 1 11 024
9915236 8633892 39156
9923064 8,273, 448 37521
8893972 “ 8,737,038 39624
28732272 23331481 | 25644378 ‘}"11 630
9811115 7967294 9113694 | 41332
9763038 7929474 9388206 42577
9,890,572 601 9871400 . 44768
29464725 24450369 28373300 | 12,868
' 9,971‘;5,05};; 8519360 ¢« . Lo -
8,811, 895"‘? 8093678
3;12 713,339 13,149429
4th Quarter 31,496,739 20, 762,467 ,
CYTD Total = 120232329 = 102233,891 = 79208301 19.3%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports



Enplaned Passengers September 2010

245,000 -
225,000 -
205,000 -
185,000 -
165,000 -
145,000

““““““““““

125,000

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

August
IJ:Septe;mB‘ef
October
November
December
CYTD Total

200,85

221875 -
179,845
183861
201271
205,791
205,576
172607
166339
141456
148563
2,224,016

195,981

—2008 ——2009 ~-=2010

134,009

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports

149813 148805

150,894

L 173783

174,608

1A
154305
150,427

| 145935

155967
154,683
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Deplaned Passengers September 2010

245,000

225,000 A

205,000 - e

185,000 A
165,000

145,000 A

125,000 l
JAN FEB

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
=-2008 ==2009 ~+~2010

CYTD Total |

Month | 2008 2010 DIFFERENCE
Jauary 189631 146014 1486 08%
February | 202968 149,134 148506 -04%
March 213620 166155 172823 4.0%
April 174923 152044 1529860 05%
May 186284 | 156476 | 1557020 05%
\June 202170 172499 isaesl 0%
Tuly | 205541 | 178092 183031 . 28%
Augast 20642 172680 176391 22%
September 165244 149044 . 149900 | 00% |
October 160807 | 144653 . .
November = 141800 = 134078

December . “'11617208 L ) : S 7
‘ 2210622 1,8 13.6%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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Enplaned Passengers Load Factor September 2010

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports

100%
95% -|
90%
85%
80% |
75% -
70% -
65%
60%
Jan Feb Mar Apr May | Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
——2008| 68.1% | 75.1% | 75.2% | 72.5% | 72.5% | 79.5% | 79.9% | 79.1% | 81.6% | 76.6% | 70.7% | 69.7%
~~2009| 71.0% | 78.2% | 80.0% | 74.9% | 78.8% | 88.6% | 85.6% | 86.9% | 86.3% | 83.0% | 74.4% | 74.1%
-~2010] 73.0% | 76.4% | 81.1% | 75.1% | 76.1% | 80.7% | 80.5% | 76.8% | 72.5%
~=2008 =~2009 2010
~ ENPLANED PASSENGERS ' LOAD FACTOR (%) DIFFERENCE
onth 12008 2009 2010 20081 (2010/2009)
Jan 193, 981 149813‘35 148, 930‘* 681 710 200
‘ebru ‘;‘200851‘ 150,894 146,156 L 751 1782
March. 221,875 170497 174 023 752
April 179,845 152,685 = 156,547 725
‘May _;7183 861 155,965 156,676 . 725
June ‘,‘201271]“ ;7174608‘ 176,755 795 |
July. 205,791 174412 184966 799
Auwgust 205576 172175 176373 791 . 8
“fSeptember‘ 172,607 154305 155874 = 816
October - ;V‘V:l66339 150427 766
- November 141,456 134,009
';;,December 148 563'{ - 142 202‘;: L 697
CYTD Total =~ 2,224,016 1,881,992 1,476,300 75.0

322



Load Factor by Airlines September 2010

100%
90% T ,
83.2% Average 72.5%
80%
72.8%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Alaska / Horizon American Delta Southwest United US Airways
e ‘Seats: Enplaned 2010 Load - 12009 Load
Carrler = ; Avallable‘ 7 Passengers‘ Factor (%) Factor (%)
Alaska/ Horlzon o 15 124 - 11,543/ 76. 3%
Amerlcan e 14563 66.8%
Delta - 12480 83005
Southwest 7_;:82,668‘“ i 64. 8%“1‘
Umted ‘ ‘ 71—7722,233”‘” 72.8%
US Alrways il 62 . 11,026 : 71 3%
AVERAGE* 225457 154522 72.5%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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Total Air Carrier Market Share September 2010

Alaska Air Group,

7.4%

Non-Scheduled,
0.9%

US Airways, 6.9%

United, 14.0%

AlskaAirGrowp

. Passengers =

American, 9.5%

Delta, 8.1%

Southwest, 53.3%

Percentage ofTotal

22,533  74%
American 28,974 95%
Delta 24655 81%
_ Southwest 163,041 | 533%
United ' 42694 14.0%
- US Airways 21,194 16.9%
- Non-Scheduled . 2,683 L 09%
“Totals 305774 100.00%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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Total Passengers — Scheduled and Charter September 2010

DOMESTIC CHARTER PASSENGERS

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000 1

1,000 1

4] T T T T T T T T T T T
January February March April May June July August September October November December
~+-2008 ~—2009 ~+-2010

DOMESTIC SCHEDULED PASSENGERS

540,000
490,000 -

440,000

=TT

e
™,
e ~,
350,000 T ,
— ,

340,000 . B .

290,000

240,000 T T : : : . T T y T ,
January February March April May June July August September October November December

—~-2008 —=2009 —~2010

° DOMESTIC' -~ INTERNATIONAL' TOTAL 2010 Charter £ 2009 Charter’- - DIFFERENCE
i Scheduled . Charter “Passengers . Passengers. /i Passengers.
o e s ooy
 Joadar o0 0ok Lonoe
316363 Lo Fo 346,846 1, %
~April 307,996 | 0 S0 309,533 1250.5%
i May 308,951 0 0 312378 7%
| Jung’ 356,401 0 361,406
Sy - © 366231 0 Lo 367,997
August " 35005 0 0 1352764 ;
© September 303,091 0o 9 305774 |
- October : ‘ : ‘
' November 1
. December: o

40,560

L7806

CTOTALSY | 112,927,310 2,945,116 -

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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1,900 A

1,700

1,500

Monthly Scheduled Departures September 2010

JAN

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JuL

AUG

SEP

DEC

==te 2008

2,608

2,434

2,598

2,396

2,401

2,445

2,515

2,455

2,030

1,955

—=—2009

1,949

1,904

2,139

2,010

1,984

2,010

2,077

2,046

1,800

1,922

=ias 2010

1,922

1,764

1,984

1,860

1,953

2160

2,232

2,201

2070

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports

350,000

Monthly Scheduled Departure Seats September 2010

325,000

300,000

275,000

250,000

225,000

200,000

JAN

MAR

APR

MAY

AUG

SEP

ocT

Nov

DEC

—+—2008

301,118

284,419

307,910

280,220

278,666

278,969

287,630

281,406

246,105

251,452

230,707

238,225

——2009

237,926

234,668

267,654

241,890

240,560

237,780

245,706

240,064

215,730

222,673

214,740

232,996

===emn 2010

229,369

216,272

243,691

233,730

245,768

248,340

256,618

249209

235,830

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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Total Operations September 2010

13,000

12,000 A

11,000 A

10,000 A

9,000 -

8,000

7,000

6,000 1 1 T 1 T . . T . .
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

-=-2008 —2009 -+-2010
. Numberof Operations  09to 10 Percent'f"‘f

Month i o jChange |

August 11,837

September " 572‘?’»’ 9,516
October 8, 889 8.036
November - : 8,535 7,064
December | 8,083 - 16,531 s
TOTALS 125,107 99,501 70,969 @ -8.9%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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www. GoTahosNaorth.com

Dashboard

Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010
Comparing to: Cct 1

& Visits

2,000

l'oct 4

lact 18

g 46,01 6 visits

Previous: 41,523 {10.82%)

¢ 211 ,950 Pageviews

Previous: 191,576 {10.63%}

 4.61 Pages/Visit

Previous: 4.617 (-0.17%]}

2 Previous; Visitors

& Visitors

2.000 N 2,000
- @j?i?i%ﬁ@% o
E o
g
Toota loct 25
Visitors
39,056

# Search Engines
18,419.00 (40.03%)

Direct Traffic
13,923.00 (30.26%)
Referring Sites
13,644.00 (29.65%)
Other

30 (0.07%)

: 77 34.95% Bounce Rate

Previous: 25.30% (-1.00%}

00:03:42 Avg. Time on Site

Previous; 00:04:07 (-10.22%}

- 79.21% % New Visits

Pravious: 79.77% (-0.854%)

Google Analytics
3- p=3



@& Pravious: Goal Conversions

@ Goal Conversions

I Oct 4
Goal Conversions

4,067

ndex.php

Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009

Oct 1,2010 - Oct 31 ,5010 12,4}%8 587%
Oét 1,A2009 - Oct 3>1, 2009 B 27,368 1429%
% Chahgé —54.55% -58.92%

7?/7;\2/;}&-7&\nd-activitiés/giéﬁt-caIendarr - 7
Oct1,2010-0ct31,2000 623  294%
Oct 1, 2009 - 0ct31,2000 6,848 3.57%
% Change -8.94% -17.69%
Z?ébbﬁt—téhoe/vacéé%ﬁ:—éuidé | ‘

Oct 1,2010 - Oct 31, 2010 2.08%

) 0 0.00%

% Change

/cool-deals -

Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009

Oct 1,2010 - Oct 31, 2010

% Change

flodging i

Oct 17, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 ;,289

Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 4,473 2.33%

%V‘Cﬁrange B -4.11% -1 3.33%7
2 Google Analytics
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vww. 3o shosiorth.com

Visitors Overview

Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010
Comparing fo: Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009

2,000

& Previous: Visitors & Visitors

2,000
@%
=B 1900
: i
0

T oct 4 Toct 11

39,056 people visited this site

e 46,016 Visits

Pravious: 41,523 {10.62%)

¢ 39,056 Absolute Unique Visitors

Pravipus: 35,434 (10.22%)

211,950 Pageviews

Previous; 191,676 (10.83%)

" 4.61 Average Pageviews

Previous: 4,61 (-0.17%)

-‘ 00:03:42 Time on Site

Previous: 00:04:07 {(-10.22%)

3495% Bounce Rate

Previous: 35.30% {-1.00%)

. 79.21% New Visits

Pravious: 78.77% {-0.68%)

Internet Explorer -

loct 18

Oct 1, 2010—Oct 31, 2010 2:1,250 rrrrrrrr 52.70% 60t 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 4116%
Oct1, 2(7)079”’7~ bct 31 2009 | A ‘25>,554 761.54%> ch 1‘, 2069 - Oct 31 ,‘ 2669 16,223 3‘79.07%
% Cﬁénéé o | ”-5.10% -14.37% % Change R | - 60
Oct 1, 2010- Oct 31, 2010 9,521 20.69% Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31 2010 7 11,696 25.42%
Oct 1 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 9,712 2339% Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 11,821 28.47%
% Change -1.97% -11.54% % Change -1.06% -10.72%
Google Analytics
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Saféri: - . - ' - Unknown

OC'[‘I, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 8,259 17.7975;%‘ Oct 1, 2010 - Od 31, 2010 9,092 19.76%
Oct 1, 20&9 - Oct 31, 2009 ‘ 4,716 11.34% Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 8,375 20.17;/;
%' 6hange - 7 B | 5323“@ % Changé 7 | 8.56% 7 -2.04%
'Chrorﬁe 7 . T . 7
Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 3:17:5010 77777777777 7.34% Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 5,396 7 11.73%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 2.74% Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 4,041 9.73%

% Change 167.83% % Change

Mozilla Compatible Agent - ~ Dialup

Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 241 0.52%  Oct1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 15 0.04%  Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009
% Change 1,60B.67% 1,348.79% % Change

4 Google Analytics
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www.GoTahoelNorth.com . Oc gﬂg 2010 - Oct 31 ggﬁg@
Traffic Sources Overview Comparing fo: Ot 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009
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18,419.00 (40.03%)

& Direct Traffic
13,923.00 (30.26%)

Previous: 40.77% (-25.79%)

T 29.65% Referring Sites & Referring Sites
13,644.00 (29.65%
Pravigus: 20.95% {41.55%) = Other ( % )
30 (0.07%)

7 40.03% search Engines

Previous: 38.28% (4.56%)

‘google (organic). - 7  northlake tahoe . 7
Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 14,885 32.35%  Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 1,011 5.49%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 12,346 29.73%  Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 753 4.74%

°/o Change 20.57%

% Change

(dlrect) ((none)) ' blnchne vnllage 7 : -

Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 7 Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 - 647 351%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 722 4.54%
% Change % Change -10.39% -22.67%

vxsmnglaketahoe com (referral) 7 7 : lake tahoe - 7 7 7 7

Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 7 “8,351 18.15%  Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 20107“ | o 359 o 195%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31 2009 3,358 809% Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 H 194 | 1.22%
% Change % Change 58.69%

;?north lake tahoe ;”els '

'yahoo (organlc)

Oct 1 2010 Oct 31 2010 1,516 3.29% Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 1,509 3.63%  Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 264 1.66%

% Change % Change

incline village lake tahoe

bing (organic)

5 Google Analytlcs
3 -



Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 1,271 276%  Oct1,2010-Oct 31, 2010 242 1.31%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 899 2.17%  Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 160 1.01%
% Change 27.58% % Change 51.25% O

Google Analytics



w.GoTahoeNorth.com ct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010
Goals OverVIeW Camsgrﬁu to: Oct 1, 2008 - Oct 3‘1,

& Previous: Goal Conversions & Goal Conversions

200

/
- i
PR e i

TC@%&‘M 7

e
e

0

v 4,067 conversions, Goal 1: Cool Deals Page

Previous: 3,093 (31.49%}

Goal Conversion Rate Total Goal Value

$200.00

20.00% 20.00%

10.00%

= 10, DO;’
éHC @z@w@u B, = Eiibae = @wba‘"@ﬂ@ﬁ
F%% - : & 00%
Goal Conversion Rate Total Goal Value
8.84% $4,067.00
7 Google Analytics
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waw. GoTahoeNorth.com

Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010

Comparing

o: Oct 1, 2008 - Oct 31, 2009

Map Overlay

46,016 visits came from 139 countries/territories

| Visits |
146,016 1 4.61

| Previous: i Previous:
| |

| 41,523 (10.82%)

4,61

Pages/\Visit

(-0.17%)

i Avg. Time on

| 00:03:42

i Previous:

00:04:07 (-10.22%)

Site

. % New Visits

1 79.31%

| Previous:
78.88% (-0.72%)

Bounce Rate

 34.95%

¢ Previous:
35.30% {-1.00%)

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009

00:03:43

00:04:09

% Change

-10.53%

00:03:16

October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

00:03:10

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 3.99 85.77% 44.80%
% Change 9.46% -9.73% 1.00% | 8.77%
Canada .

Google Analytics

z-
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October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 N 570 3.70 00:02:25 93.16%

% Change i : ; 17.67% -8.85%

e .
October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010 | 5.07 77.62% 28.34%

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 77.86% 38.81%

% Change 0.31% 26.98%
October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010 5.29 81.17% 27.32%

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 208 8338% | 33.23%

%Change 17% 266% -1778%
Medsd L | . ;
October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010 5.16 00:04:56 74.80% 30.56%

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 412 000421 | 8383% 40.92%

% Change 26.13% | 13.67% | 1077% |

October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010 3.21 00:02:03 78.36% | 56.73%

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 3.33 00:01:45 | 89.62% 44.98%

% Change ' 346% 16.65% -12.56%7 '

France o .. ...
October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010 3.60 00:02:50 85.93% 41.48%

' October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 4.09 ' 00:02:48 92.59%  48.15%

% Change -12.04% C 1a0% 7.20% 13.85%

.??PQ??,?,"G e . ” - . v L ,
 October 1, 2010 - October 31, 201 434 00:04:26 69.47% 35.88%

October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 511 000617 | 78.95% 31.58%

% Change

~14.92% -29.40% -12.01%

India : . -

October 1, 2010 - October 31, 2010 2.94 00:03:57 87.61% 45.13%
October 1, 2009 - October 31, 2009 6.78 00:04:37 87.91% 59.34%
% Change o 7 | -56.67% | -14.44% -0.34%

9 Google Analytics
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wiwrw. SoTahoelorth.com Oct »g 2010 - Oct 3’% 2010
Content Overview Comparing fo: Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009

& Previous: Pageviews @ Pageviews

9,000

gééw@%g&
e e e

C s&(w o

i 211,950 Pageviews

Previous: 191,576 (10.83%)

] 1 62, 174 Unique Views

Pravious: 147,845 (3.69%,)

; ‘ = 34.95% Bounce Rate

Previous: 35.30% (- 1.00%}

7/|ndex php f

Oct 1, 2010 Oct31 2010 12,438 5.87%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 o 7 7 27,SGé | | 1429%
7% Change N - a B o —5455% —58.92%
>/events and- échwhes/even —cé]'endar ' 7 - - ' - * 7 . .
Oct1 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 - ” 6236 294%
Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 6,848 / 3.57;/:
% Change -8.94% -17.69;;

/about-tahoe/vacatlon gwde - -

Oct 1, 2010 ~ Oct 31, 2010

Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009

% Change

/cool—deals , -

vOct 1, 2010 | Oct 31 2010 S .

Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 1 09%

% Change

/lodging

10 Google Analytics
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Oct 1, 2010 - Oct 31, 2010 4,289 2.02%

Oct 1, 2009 - Oct 31, 2009 4,473 2.33%
% Change -4.11% -13.33%
11 Google Analytics
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PROPERTY REFERRAL REPORT - OCTOBER 2010

(Alphabetical Listing)

Agate Bay Realty

Agate Bay Realty Cool Deals

Alpine Rental Group

Americas Best Value inn Tahoe City
Assist 2 Sell - All Service Realty
Brockway Springs Resort

Cal Neva Resort Casino Hotel

Cedar Glen Lodge

Chaney House

Chinquapin / Packard Realty

Club Tahoe Resort

Coldwell Banker Rentals

Cottage Inn at Lake Tahoe

Ferrari's Crown Resort

Firelite Lodge

First Accommodations

Franciscan Lakeside Lodge

Goldfish Properties

Granlibakken Resort

Granlibakken Resort Cool Deals
Hauserman Rental Group

Holiday House

Hyatt Regency L.ake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino
Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino Cool Deals
Ice Lakes Lodge at Royal Gorge XC Ski Resort
Incline at Tahoe Realty

Incline Vacation Rentals

Lake of the Sky Motor Inn

Lake Tahoe Accommodations

Lake Tahoe Deluxe Vacation Rentals
LakeFrontHouse.com

Martis Valley Associates Property Rentals
Meeks Bay Resort & Marina

Mourelatos Lakeshore Resort

North Tahoe Rental Company

Northstar Condominiums

Northstar Mountain Home Vacation Rentals
Northstar Resort

Northstar Resort Cool Deals

Olympic Village Inn

O'Neal Brokers of Lake Tahoe

Painted Rock Lodge

Parkside Inn at Incline

PepperTree Inn

PlumpJack Squaw Valley

PlumpJack Squaw Valley Cool Deals
Pullen Rental Group

Rainbow Lodge

Red Wolf Lakeside Lodge

% of Total

0.82%
0.39%
0.71%
0.50%
0.35%
0.95%
1.92%
0.76%
0.58%
0.05%
0.36%
3.00%
1.87%
0.77%
0.48%
0.51%
0.94%
0.45%
3.16%
1.62%
1.04%
0.78%
4.52%
3.40%
0.29%
1.35%
0.70%
0.62%
1.77%
1.48%
0.22%
0.44%
0.39%
1.64%
0.82%
0.55%
0.02%
2.01%
3.05%
1.33%
0.06%
0.51%
0.93%
0.42%
1.37%
0.50%
3.28%
1.57%
0.62%
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Red Wolf Lodge at Squaw Valley
ReserveMyHome.com

Resort at Squaw Creek

Resort at Squaw Creek Cool Deals
River Ranch Lodge and Restaurant
River Ranch Lodge and Restaurant Cool Deals
Rustic Cottage Resort

Shooting Star Bed & Breakfast
Shore House at Lake Tahoe

Shore House at Lake Tahoe Cool Deals
Sierra Mountain Properties

Sierra Vacation Rentals/Sales
Squaw Valley Lodge

Squaw Valley Lodge Cool Deals
Squaw Valley Realty/Rentals
Stanford Alpine Chalet

Stevenson's Holliday Inn

Sugar Bowl Ski Resort

Sun 'N Sand Lodge

Sunnyside Steakhouse & Lodge
Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino
Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino Cool Deals
Tahoe City Inn

Tahoe City Inn Cool Deals

Tahoe Inn

Tahoe Luxury Properties

Tahoe Marina Lodge

Tahoe Moon Properties

Tahoe Mountain Resorts Lodging
Tahoe Resort Property Management inc.
Tahoe Sands Resort

Tahoe Tavern Properties

Tahoe Vistana Inn

Tahoe Woodside Vacation Rentals
Tahoma Lodge

Tahoma Meadows Bed & Breakfast
Tamarack Lodge

The Border House

The Lodge at Sugar Bowl

The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Tahoe

The Village at Squaw Valley USA
Vacation Station, Inc.

Vacation Tahoe by O'Neal Brokers
Village at Northstar (tm)

Waters of Tahoe Properties

West Lake Properties

West Shore Cafe & Inn

0.45%
0.33%
2.34%
2.16%
2.21%
1.09%
0.05%
0.47%
0.47%
0.45%
0.05%
1.71%
1.12%
0.77%
0.93%
1.84%
0.41%
0.22%
0.45%
1.97%
2.91%
1.04%
0.66%
0.55%
0.45%
1.55%
0.22%
0.84%
1.31%
0.35%
1.08%
0.01%
0.52%
0.53%
0.70%
0.43%
0.17%
0.82%
0.45%
1.62%
1.85%
0.78%
0.74%
3.47%
0.74%
0.34%
0.50%
Total 100.00%



PROPERTY REFERRAL REPORT - OCTOBER 2010 % of Total

Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino 4.52%
Village at Northstar (tm) 3.48%
Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino Cool Deals 3.41%
Pullen Rental Group 3.28%
Granlibakken Resort 3.16%
Northstar Resort Cool Deals 3.05%
Coldwell Banker Rentals 3.01%
Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino 2.91%
Resort at Squaw Creek 2.35%
River Ranch Lodge and Restaurant 2.21%
Resort at Squaw Creek Cool Deals 2.16%
Northstar Resort 2.01%
Sunnyside Steakhouse & Lodge 1.98%
Cal Neva Resort Casino Hotel 1.92%
Cottage Inn at Lake Tahoe 1.88%
The Village at Squaw Valley USA 1.85%
Stanford Alpine Chalet 1.85%
Lake Tahoe Accommodations 1.78%
Sierra Vacation Rentals/Sales 1.71%
Mourelatos Lakeshore Resort 1.64%
Granlibakken Resort Cool Deals 1.62%
The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Tahoe 1.62%
Rainbow Lodge 1.57%
Tahoe Luxury Properties 1.55%
Lake Tahoe Deluxe Vacation Rentals 1.48%
PlumpJack Squaw Valley 1.37%
Incline at Tahoe Realty 1.35%
Olympic Village Inn 1.33%
Tahoe Mountain Resorts Lodging 1.31%
Squaw Valley Lodge 1.12%
River Ranch Lodge and Restaurant Cool Deals 1.09%
Tahoe Sands Resort 1.08%
Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino Cool Deals 1.05%
Hauserman Rental Group 1.04%
Brockway Springs Resort 0.95%
Franciscan Lakeside Lodge 0.94%
Parkside Inn at incline 0.93%
Squaw Valley Realty/Rentals 0.93%
Tahoe Moon Properties 0.84%
Agate Bay Realty 0.82%
North Tahoe Rental Company 0.82%
The Border House 0.82%
Holiday House 0.78%
Vacation Station, Inc. 0.78%
Ferrari's Crown Resort 0.77%
Squaw Valley Lodge Cool Deals 0.77%
Cedar Glen Lodge 0.76%
Vacation Tahoe by O'Neal Brokers 0.74%
Waters of Tahoe Properties 0.74%

Alpine Rental Group 0.71%



Incline Vacation Rentals

Tahoma Lodge

Tahoe City Inn

Lake of the Sky Motor Inn

Red Wolf Lakeside Lodge

Chaney House

Tahoe City Inn Cool Deals

Northstar Condominiums

Tahoe Woodside Vacation Rentals
Tahoe Vistana Inn

First Accommodations

Painted Rock Lodge

Americas Best Value Inn Tahoe City
PlumpJack Squaw Valley Cool Deals
West Shore Cafe & Inn

Firelite Lodge

Shooting Star Bed & Breakfast
Shore House at Lake Tahoe
Goldfish Properties

Shore House at Lake Tahoe Cool Deals
Sun'N Sand Lodge

The Lodge at Sugar Bowil

Red Wolf Lodge at Squaw Valley
Tahoe Inn

Martis Valley Associates Property Rentals
Tahoma Meadows Bed & Breakfast
PepperTree Inn

Stevenson's Holliday Inn

Agate Bay Realty Cooi Deals

Meeks Bay Resort & Marina

Club Tahoe Resort

Tahoe Resort Property Management Inc.
Assist 2 Sell - All Service Realty
West Lake Properties
ReserveMyHome.com

Ice Lakes Lodge at Royal Gorge XC Ski Resort

LakeFrontHouse.com

Sugar Bowl Ski Resort

Tahoe Marina Lodge
Tamarack Lodge

O'Neal Brokers of Lake Tahoe
Rustic Cottage Resort

Sierra Mountain Properties

0.70%
0.70%
0.66%
0.62%
0.62%
0.58%
0.55%
0.55%
0.53%
0.52%
0.52%
0.51%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.48%
0.47%
0.47%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.44%
0.43%
0.42%
0.41%
0.39%
0.39%
0.36%
0.35%
0.35%
0.34%
0.33%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.17%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%

100.00%



